Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) U-15-BECORI	DEPARTMENT OF CON U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10	2422244
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ \checkmark \checkmark	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Data Imaging Technology Inc.	Name: SONY CHEMICALS CORPORATION OF AMERI
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address:1001 Technology Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Mount Pleasant</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip:1
Execution Date: February 22, 2003	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/078,639	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🖌 No
• •	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40. ✓ Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Brij K. Agarwal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Brij K. Agarwal Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Brij K. Agarwal Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Brij K. Agarwal Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40. ✓ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Brij K. Agarwal Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Brij K. Agarwal Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 Image: Constraint of the second seco
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.
Name: Brij K. Agarwal Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2556 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account accoun
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40. 2. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account account number: 02-2556 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brij K. Agarwal Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Street Address: 600 Grant St., 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh Street Address: 600 Grant St., 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40. Image: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depositive accounts 8. Deposit account number: 02-2556 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account and any attached comparison is true and correct and any attached comparison is true atta
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account account number: 02-2556 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account acc
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brij K. Agarwal Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Street Address: 600 Grant St., 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh Street Address: 600 Grant St., 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Brij K. Agarwal Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.1 Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to depositive accounts 8. Deposit account number: 02-2556 Image: Authorized to be charged if paying by deposit account number: 02-2556 Image: Authorized to the compositive account number: Image: Authorized to the compositive account number: <t< td=""></t<>
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Brij K. Agarwal Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Street Address: 600 Grant St., 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Brij K. Agarwal Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 Image: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account and account number: 02-2556 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account and any attached comparison is true and correct and any attached comparison is true attached comparison
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Brij K. Agarwal Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Street Address: 600 Grant St., 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Brij K. Agarwal Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded witt Commissioner of Patents &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40. Image: Enclosed Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2556 Image: Comparison of the page of paying by deposit account of the page of the paying by deposit account of the page of the paying by deposit account of the page of the paying by deposit account of the page of the paying by deposit account of the paying

REEL: 013953 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Data Imaging Technology Inc., a Connecticut Corporation (herein "ASSIGNOR"), has a right, title and interest in and to inventions and improvements in DETECTABLE SPOOL AND ASSOCIATED HUB which are disclosed and claimed, and improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made and for which a specification was executed on or about the 18th day of February, 2002, U.S. Application Serial No. 10/078,639 having a filing date of February 19, 2002, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (said patent application hereinafter referred to as "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY"):

Application entitled:

DETECTABLE SPOOL AND ASSOCIATED HUB

AND WHEREAS Sony Chemicals Corporation of America., an Illinois Corporation (herein "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention and improvements, and will, upon request, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

EXECUTED this 32TH day of Juny, 2003.
Data hnaging Technology Inc.
By: The Man
Signature
Name. John A. Pomfret
Title: <u>President</u>
State of Connichant :
County of USA Middlesex

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared John A. Pontret, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this $22\pi\lambda$ day of <u>Pedroary</u>, 2003. 2003. **Notary Public** (NOTARIAL SEAL) SANDRA C. McCARTHY NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2007